# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 018614 Frame 0991. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	recorded on Reel 018614 Frame 0991. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul De Champs	09/25/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovative Silicon ISi SA
Street Address:	PSE-Batiment B
City:	Lausanne
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1015

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11590147

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)261-2168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: neils@swpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neil Steinberg

Address Line 1: 2300 M Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	211.017-US DE CHAMPS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil Steinherg

Total Attachments: 4

source=Scanned-image-1#page1.tif source=Scanned-image-1#page2.tif source=Scanned-image-1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021863 FRAME: 0977

500709763

H \$40,00

source=Scanned-image-1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021863 FRAME: 0978

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Paul de Champs	Name; Innovative Silicon S.A.			
·	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PSE - Batiment B			
Execution Date(s) November 16, 2006	100 300 700 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1			
✓ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; Lausanne			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip:CH-1015			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes ビ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/590,147	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1			
Name: Neil A. Steinberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2865 Marine Way, Suite 1150	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Mountain View	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 94043	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 650-968-8079				
Fax Number: 650-968-8102	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0763			
Ernail Address:nells@swpalentlaw.com	Authorized User Name Neil Steinberg			
9. Signature:	December 8, 2006			
Signature	December 3, 2000 Date			
Neil A. Steinberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(Case No. 211.017-US)

In the Application of: Gregory A. Popoff et al.

Serial No: 11/590,147

Filed: October 31, 2006

Title: Method and Circuitry to Generate a Reference Current for Reading a Memory

Cell, and Device Implementing Same

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL OF CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir:

The assignee of the above-captioned application seeks to correct a typographical error in the assignment recorded in connection with the above-identified application. To that end, and in accordance with MPEP 323, attached hereto for recordation are:

- a copy of the original assignment with the correction made thereon wherein such correction is initialed and dated by the assignor;
- 2. a copy of the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
- a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet, identifying the submission as a "corrective document" and indicating the reel and frame number where the original recorded assignment document appears.

Notably, the undersigned is the attorney of record as well as the signatory of the new Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

In accordance with MPEP 323, the undersigned hereby states that the information provided on the new Recordation Form Cover Sheet is true and correct and that any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 20, 2008 /Neil A. Steinberg/

Neil A. Steinberg, Reg. No. 34,735 Telephone No. 650-799-8588

> PATENT REEL: 021863 FRAME: 0980

# ASSIGNMENT

(Docket No. 211.017-US)

Inventors: Gregory Allan Popoff

Serial No.: 11/590,147

Paul de Champs Hamid Daghighian

Filing Date: October 31, 2006

Title: Method and Apparatus for Varying the Programming Duration and/or Voltage of an Electrically Floating Body Transistor, and Memory Cell Array Implementing Same

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to:

Innovative Silizon IS: SA PD.C. 9/25/2008
Innovative Silicon S.A.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and/or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-referenced application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions and/or improvements, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

- I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to said assignee.
- I, the undersigned, warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interests herein assigned.
- I, the undersigned, for said considerations hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions and/or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any patents that may be granted on said application and any and all applications and other documents for patents in foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 021863 FRAME: 0981 and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby all said patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 16 November 2006

**RECORDED: 11/20/2008** 

Paul de Champs

Page 2